Creation Date 01/03/2004 Prepared by Sol  File:KDB_BMI2-CP_GB.doc     1/3
Document No.  Identifier:  Revision No.0
Servo-Technique
Sensors
BMI2-CP
Strip centre sensing system
Data Sheet
Function: Strip centre sensing system  -  inductive with CAN-BUS

Technical data
Dimension sheet
Type code
        BMI   2    -   CP   /  500   /  1760  /  1350  /  0
Inductive strip centre sensing system
Series 2 2 : standard
CAN-BUS : signal exchange
300mm  Sensor
500mm  measuring
800mm  range
Free opening (width)
Max. strip width: ... mm
Foot height
Creation Date 01/03/2004 Prepared by Sol  File:KDB_BMI2-CP_GB.doc     3/3
Document No.  Identifier:  Revision No.0
Strip width Width Mounting
dimension
Overall width
B min. B max. A    K      L
BMI2-CP/300 300 750 1010 750 1310
400 1250 1760 1500 2040
500 1350 2060 1800 2340
600 1450 2060 1800 2340
700 1550 2060 1800 2340
800 1650 2260 2000 2540
BMI2-CP/500
900 1750 2260 2000 2540
400 1850 2260 2000 2540
500 1950 2460 2200 2740
600 2050 2460 2200 2740
700 2150 2760 2500 3040
800 2250 2760 2500 3040
900 2350 2760 2500 3040
BMI2-CP/800
1000 2450 2760 2500 3040
Technical data
Type BMI2-CP (BMI 2.11.1)
Operating voltage
Power consumption
110/120/220/230 V, 50/60 Hz
60 VA
Max. ambient temperature for sensors 70 °C
Max. ambient temperature for electronics 50 °C
Range of strip width
BMI2-300 300 ... 750 mm
BMI2-500 min. strip width 400 mm, change of width 850 mm
BMI2-800 min. strip width 400 mm, change of width 1450 mm
Centre sensing accuracy ≤ ± 1.0 mm
Minimum distance for metallic deflectors 200 mm
Protective system for the complete frame  IP 54
Weight, depending on the frame size 80 ... 110 kg
CAN Open data transfer
Strip centre deviation CAN-BUS
Strip edge I CAN-BUS